

BID2016-60 STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF THE MILL HILL TRUSS BRIDGE FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	1
NAME OF BIDDER	SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.
ADDRESS	18 ROUTE 94
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LAFAYETTE, NJ 07848
CONTACT NAME	MARK FAGERSTEN
TELEPHONE	973-300-4709
FAX	973-300-4761
E-MAIL	MFAGERSTEN@SPARWICK.COM
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED
BID GUARANTEE	10% LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO W.P.O.A. LISA NOSAL
CONSENT OF SURETY	INCLUDED
PERFORMANCE BOND	REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	N/A
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED
EIC	CERT # 42313 EXP. 07/15/2022
SUB-CONTRACTORS	NEWAGE PAINTING CORP. (BRC/PWC) INCLUDED
PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED
PERFORMANCE BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
REFERENCES (3)	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
P.W.C REGISTRATION	CERT # 611110 EXP. 11/12/2016
EMERGENCY COMPLIANCE	YES
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEMS 1-37	\$528,832.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1-NEAR-WHITE SPOT BLASTING CLEANING AND PAINTING (3000 SF)	\$136,600.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2-NEAR-WHITE SPOT BLASTING CLEANING AND PAINTING (8000 SF)	\$253,600.00
FATAL FLAW	NONE

Schedule of Prices

Jackson Street Bridge Rehabilitation

Item No.	Descriptions:	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
BASE BID					
1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LS	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00
2	Construction Layout	DOLLAR	DOLL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Silt Fence	15	LF	\$25.00	\$375.00
4	Temporary Inlet Sediment Trap	2	U	\$80.00	\$160.00
5	Breakaway Barricade	4	U	\$100.00	\$400.00
6	Construction Sign	76	SF	\$12.00	\$912.00
7	Final Cleanup	LUMP SUM	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	Clearing Site	LUMP SUM	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	Excavation, Unclassified	132	CY	\$145.00	\$19,140.00
10	Warm Mix Asphalt 9.5m 64 Surface Course	37	T	\$350.00	\$12,950.00
12	Remove Debris from Bridge Seat	LUMP SUM	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00

Schedule of Prices

Jackson Street Bridge Rehabilitation

Item No.	Descriptions:	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
13	Remove Vegetation and Clean Masonry	2660	SF	\$7.00	\$18,620.00
14	Repointing Masonry	1330	SF	\$25.00	\$33,250.00
15	Rebuilding Existing Stone Masonry Wall	540	SF	\$120.00	\$64,800.00
16	Structural Steel, Floorbeam Repair	1	U	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Structural Steel, Truss Top Chord Connection Plate Repair	1	U	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
18	Fill Rivet Holes with H.S. Bolts	2	U	\$300.00	\$600.00
19	Remove Concrete Encasement from Steel Beams	5	CY	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	Plaque Restoration	LUMP SUM	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	Timber Sidewalk Repairs	65	U	\$210.00	\$13,650.00
22	Tighten Loose Top Rail	1	U	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	Reconnect Base of Pedestrian Railing	1	U	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	Structural Steel, Scupper Deflector	14	U	\$625.00	\$8,750.00

